

Precise Biometrics to Showcase its IT Security Solutions at GSX 2024 in Florida

Precise Biometrics announces its participation in the major industry trade event, GlobalSecurity Exchange (GSX) 2024, in Florida, USA, September 23rd-24th. Precise Biometrics will demonstrate its latest innovations in global IT security solutions as well as engage with partners and customers.

Precise Biometrics will be hosting its own booth at GSX, where attendees can explore its leading biometric IT security solutions.

At the booth, Precise Biometrics will be showcasing its face and palm recognition solutions, the later in collaboration with our partner Hand.ID. Visitors to the booth will be able to see a demo of Precise's advanced algorithms integrated with Hand.ID's innovative palm recognition device.

In addition to its own booth, Precise Biometrics is also proud to announce that its biometric palm recognition solution will be featured in the booth of one of its strategic partners, Genetec.

The collaboration at GSX with Genetec, a recognized leader in unified security solutions, represents a milestone in the partnership, highlighting the potential for mutually beneficial collaborations and the growing demand for advanced biometric solutions in the security sector.

Representing Precise Biometrics at GSX is Mark Cornett, Senior Sales Director and Head of US Operations, and Joel Marks, Senior Sales Executive.

Joakim Nydemark, CEO of Precise Biometrics, comments:

"Exhibiting at GSX 2024 and showcasing our joint solutions with Genetec and Hand.ID underscores our commitment to leading innovation together with key partners in our field. Genetec's decision to include our palm recognition solution as an integrated part of their own booth is a testament to both the strength of our partnership as well as our shared vision for the future of security. We look forward to engaging with other industry leaders at GSX and exploring new opportunities to advance IT security together".

For more information about Precise Biometrics' participation in GSX 2024 and to schedule a meeting at the event, please use this contact form: <u>https://precisebiometrics.com/youniq-contact/</u>.

Contacts

Joakim Nydemark, CEO E-mail: joakim.nydemark@precisebiometrics.com



About Us

Precise Biometrics AB (publ) ("Precise"), is a global pioneer in biometric IT security solutions. The biometric recognition solution suite today includes fingerprint, face, and palm recognition algorithm products along with turnkey solutions for visitor management (YOUNiQ Visit – EastCoast Visit in Sweden) and biometric access management (YOUNiQ Access).

Precise's premium biometric recognition solutions is used in mobiles, laptops, security tokens and smart looks, as well as automotive applications for in-car payments, driver authentication, and personalized settings and access. Precise also offer visitor management and physical biometric access control solutions.

Precise operates through two business units, Digital Identity and Biometric Technologies, and the company has offices in Lund (HQ) and Stockholm, Sweden, Potsdam NY, USA, Seoul, South Korea, Taipei, Taiwan, and Shanghai, China. Precise is a public company with shares listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (PREC). Learn more at www.precisebiometrics.com.

Attachments

Precise Biometrics to Showcase its IT Security Solutions at GSX 2024 in Florida